

Fort Bend County Tabulation
Bid 22-078
Widening and Reconstruction of Beechnut Street Phase I for
Fort Bend County Mobility Bond Project No. 17410

Recommended: Northtex Construction, LLC \$5,853,796.90
Funding: Mobility Bonds

Company	Bid Price	Completion Time in Calendar Days
Northtex Construction, LLC Houston, TX	\$5,853,796.90	340
Allgood Construction Co, Inc. Richmond, TX	\$6,056,298.19	270
Main Lane Industries, Ltd. Houston, TX	\$7,281,592.50	420
Millis Equipment, LLC Missouri City, TX	\$7,444,547.72	420
Conrad Construction Co, LTD Houston, TX	\$7,980,508.10	420

Item No.	FBC Identifier		Spec No.	Item Description - ☐	Quantity	Unit Measure	Northtex Construction		Allgood Construction		Millis Equipment		Main Lane Industries		Conrad Construction	
A SITE PREPARATION & EARTHWORK							Unit Price	Total in Figures	Unit Price	Total in Figures	Unit Price	Total in Figures	Unit Price	Total in Figures	Unit Price	Total in Figures
1	H00671005	HC	671	Fort Bend Project Sign	4	EA	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 3,960.00	\$ 2,730.00	\$ 10,920.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,800.00
2	H00102002	HC	102	Clearing and Grubbing	42.83	STA	\$ 585.00	\$ 25,055.55	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 179,886.00	\$ 844.00	\$ 36,148.52	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 214,150.00	\$ 16,700.00	\$ 715,261.00
3	H00104001	HC	104	Remove Old Concrete (Pavement)	3865	SY	\$ 12.50	\$ 48,312.50	\$ 18.00	\$ 69,570.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 28,987.50	\$ 12.00	\$ 46,380.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 54,110.00
4	H00104002	HC	104	Remove Old Concrete (Curb)	1210	LF	\$ 2.95	\$ 3,569.50	\$ 6.00	\$ 7,260.00	\$ 2.05	\$ 2,480.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,210.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 4,235.00
5		HC	104	Remove Old Concrete (Sidewalk)	213	SY	\$ 13.00	\$ 2,769.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 3,834.00	\$ 7.25	\$ 1,544.25	\$ 4.00	\$ 852.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,556.00
6	H00110001	HC	110	Roadway Excavation Including 3" Topsoil	35173	CY	\$ 6.60	\$ 232,141.80	\$ 17.00	\$ 597,941.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 949,671.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 35,173.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 17,586.50
7	H00465001	HC	465	Remove and Dispose of Existing Concrete, Metal, or Plastic Pipe (All Sizes)	885	LF	\$ 23.50	\$ 20,797.50	\$ 18.00	\$ 15,930.00	\$ 22.50	\$ 19,912.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 8,850.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 22,125.00
8	H00495008	HC	495	Removing Old Structures - Manholes (All Depths)	2	EA	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 1,480.00	\$ 2,960.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 2,600.00
9	H00495007	HC	495	Removing Old Structures - Inlets (All Depths)	3	EA	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 818.00	\$ 2,454.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 3,900.00
10	H00495005	HC	495	Remove Old Structures - Safety End Treatments	10	EA	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 432.00	\$ 4,320.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 11,000.00
11	H00500002	HC	500	Remove and Relocate Signs	19	EA	\$ 605.00	\$ 11,495.00	\$ 138.00	\$ 2,622.00	\$ 682.00	\$ 12,958.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 2,280.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 6,650.00
12	H00500002	HC	500	Remove and School Zone Signs	2	EA	\$ 575.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 198.00	\$ 396.00	\$ 682.00	\$ 1,364.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
13	H00540001	HC	540	Remove and Dispose of Existing Asphaltic Surface and Base Material (All Depths)	12051	SY	\$ 14.50	\$ 174,739.50	\$ 4.20	\$ 50,614.20	\$ 11.50	\$ 138,586.50	\$ 9.00	\$ 108,459.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 108,459.00
14	H00130001	HC	130	Borrow	4400	SY	\$ 25.50	\$ 112,200.00	\$ 15.78	\$ 69,432.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 96,800.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 52,800.00
								\$ 657,930.35		\$ 1,011,345.20		\$ 1,322,306.77		\$ 528,094.00		\$ 1,010,082.50
B SUBGRADE & PAVING																
14	H00220002	HC	220	Lime Stabilized Subgrade Manipulation - 8" Depth (Includes 10" Roundabout Depth)	34960	SY	\$ 4.05	\$ 141,588.00	\$ 4.20	\$ 146,832.00	\$ 5.75	\$ 201,020.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 209,760.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 244,720.00
15	H00221001	HC	221	Hydrated Lime (Slurry) or Commercial Lime Slurry	686	TON	\$ 260.00	\$ 178,360.00	\$ 318.00	\$ 218,148.00	\$ 362.00	\$ 248,332.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 171,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 171,500.00
16	H00360001	HC	360	Concrete Pavement (8")	30175	SY	\$ 73.50	\$ 2,217,862.50	\$ 70.32	\$ 2,121,906.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 2,474,350.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,414,000.00	\$ 98.25	\$ 2,964,693.75
17	H00530009	HC	360	Reinforced Concrete Driveway (8")	259	SY	\$ 105.00	\$ 27,195.00	\$ 102.00	\$ 26,418.00	\$ 86.50	\$ 22,403.50	\$ 130.00	\$ 33,670.00	\$ 118.00	\$ 30,562.00
18		HC	360	Stamped Concrete (Colored Textured Concrete - 10")	468	SY	\$ 215.00	\$ 100,620.00	\$ 126.00	\$ 58,968.00	\$ 157.00	\$ 73,476.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 70,200.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 128,700.00
19		HC	360	Stamped Concrete (Colored Textured Concrete - 4-1/2")	138	SY	\$ 185.00	\$ 25,530.00	\$ 116.40	\$ 16,063.20	\$ 122.00	\$ 16,836.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 19,320.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 31,050.00
20	H00340001	HC	340	Hot Mix-Hot Laid Asphaltic Concrete (2")	116	TON	\$ 235.00	\$ 27,260.00	\$ 158.16	\$ 18,346.56	\$ 298.00	\$ 34,568.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 17,400.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 36,540.00
21	H00673001	HC	340	Constructing Detours (8" Black Base) (Roadway Transition)	345	TON	\$ 165.00	\$ 56,925.00	\$ 154.56	\$ 53,323.20	\$ 207.00	\$ 71,415.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 46,575.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 62,100.00
22	H00530004	HC	530	Reinforced Concrete Curb - 6"	17934	LF	\$ 6.10	\$ 109,397.40	\$ 4.80	\$ 86,083.20	\$ 5.25	\$ 94,153.50	\$ 7.00	\$ 125,538.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 89,670.00
23	H00530003	HC	530	Reinforced Concrete Curb (Doweled)	988	LF	\$ 6.15	\$ 6,076.20	\$ 9.00	\$ 8,892.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 5,928.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 9,880.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 9,880.00
24	H00530007	HC	530	Reinforced Concrete Curb - Mountable	342	LF	\$ 19.50	\$ 6,669.00	\$ 5.40	\$ 1,846.80	\$ 5.25	\$ 1,795.50	\$ 15.00	\$ 5,130.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 5,130.00
25	H00530012	HC	530	ADA Ramp - Type 2	11	EA	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 18,700.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 1,940.00	\$ 21,340.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 33,000.00
26	H00530016	HC	530	ADA Ramp - Type 7	5	EA	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 7,750.00	\$ 1,740.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 1,940.00	\$ 9,700.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
27	H00530019	HC	530	ADA Ramp - Type 21	6	EA	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 1,910.00	\$ 11,460.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
28	H00530001	HC	530	Reinforced Concrete Sidewalk (4-1/2")	5171	SY	\$ 76.50	\$ 395,581.50	\$ 78.00	\$ 403,338.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 361,970.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 465,390.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 449,877.00
								\$ 3,329,714.60		\$ 3,196,164.96		\$ 3,648,747.50		\$ 3,644,863.00		\$ 4,290,422.75
C DRAINAGE																
29	H00429002	HC	429	Trench Safety System (10'-15')	4369	LF	\$ 1.40	\$ 6,116.60	\$ 1.20	\$ 5,242.80	\$ 2.75	\$ 12,014.75	\$ 3.00	\$ 13,107.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 21,845.00
30	H00460004	HC	460	Reinforced Concrete Pipe, C76, Class III, Rubber Gasket (24")	1047	LF	\$ 130.00	\$ 136,110.00	\$ 114.28	\$ 119,651.16	\$ 163.00	\$ 170,661.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 209,400.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 172,755.00
31	H00460005	HC	460	Reinforced Concrete Pipe, C76, Class III, Rubber Gasket (30")	753	LF	\$ 160.00	\$ 120,480.00	\$ 139.14	\$ 104,772.42	\$ 185.00	\$ 139,305.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 180,720.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 150,600.00
32	H00460006	HC	460	Reinforced Concrete Pipe, C76, Class III, Rubber Gasket (36")	706	LF	\$ 210.00	\$ 148,260.00	\$ 183.00	\$ 129,198.00	\$ 254.00	\$ 179,324.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 232,980.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 190,620.00
33	H00471009	HC	471	Junction Box (3 - 5' X 2' BC to 66" RCP)	4	EA	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 14,232.00	\$ 56,928.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 60,000.00
34	H00472006	HC	472	Type C Inlet	20	EA	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 62,000.00	\$ 4,080.00	\$ 81,600.00	\$ 5,680.00	\$ 113,600.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 130,000.00
35	H00472008	HC	472	Type C-1 Inlet	2	EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 8,550.00	\$ 17,100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 14,000.00
36	H00471007	HC	471	Precast Manhole on RCB												

74	U02555001	COH	02555	Adjust Manhole (Sanitary)	6	EA	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,090.00	\$ 6,540.00	\$ 610.00	\$ 3,660.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	
75		HC	222	Cement Stabilized Sand Subgrade (8")	935	SY	\$ 23.00	\$ 21,505.00	\$ 19.80	\$ 18,513.00	\$ 26.50	\$ 24,777.50	\$ 20.00	\$ 18,700.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 23,375.00	
76		HC	222	Portland Cement	20	TONS	\$ 155.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 550.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,000.00	
77	H00473002	HC	473	Adjusting Manholes	3	EA	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,090.00	\$ 3,270.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 1,110.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	
78		COH	02511	4" PVC Pipe Sleeves	300	LF	\$ 29.50	\$ 8,850.00	\$ 23.40	\$ 7,020.00	\$ 44.50	\$ 13,350.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 17,100.00	
79	H00561001	HC	00561	Video Recording Construction	1	LS	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 6,820.00	\$ 6,820.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	
80	H00671004	HC	00671	Portable Changeable Message Signs	4	DAY	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 682.00	\$ 2,728.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	
81	H00465001	HC	465	Remove and Dispose of Existing Concrete, Metal, or Plastic Pipe (All Sizes) (Gas Removal Only)	10	LF	\$ 77.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 45.50	\$ 455.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 900.00	
82	H00672001	HC	672	Off-Duty Uniformed Peace Office - As Directed By Engineer (Min. Bid \$25/Hr)	40	HR	\$ 96.50	\$ 3,860.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 3,280.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,400.00	
83	H00559001	HC	559	Construction Safety Fence	200	LF	\$ 2.40	\$ 480.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 360.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,000.00	
84		N/A	N/A	CNPE STL Relocation (Min. Bid \$3,863.00)	1	LS	\$ 3,863.00	\$ 3,863.00	\$ 4,635.60	\$ 4,635.60	\$ 6,820.00	\$ 6,820.00	\$ 3,863.00	\$ 3,863.00	\$ 3,863.00	\$ 3,863.00	
								\$ 89,478.00		\$ 41,268.60		\$ 79,315.50		\$ 46,463.00		\$ 81,638.00	
							GRAND TOTAL (Items A G) =										
							TOTAL	\$ 5,853,796.90	TOTAL	\$ 6,056,298.19	TOTAL	\$ 7,444,547.72	TOTAL	\$ 7,281,592.50	TOTAL	\$ 7,980,508.10	

*The extra work items are to be used only on the instructions of the field engineer on the job. No compensation will be received for any part of these items unless they are actually used on the job under the direction of the field engineer. Any additional items required over and above those listed above will have to be secured on a change-in-contract and are not to be used until they have been approved by the County Auditor and/or Commissioner Court. The amount subtotal for extra work items is to be included in the grand total of this bid.